

Interoperability Standards Workgroup Charge

Seth Pazinski

Designated Federal Officer, ASTP

November 7, 2024



Interoperability Standards Workgroup 2025 Charge

Overarching Charge: Review and provide recommendations on Draft USCDI Version 6.

- **Specific Charge:** Evaluate Draft USCDI v6 and provide ASTP with recommendations for:
 - New data elements included in Draft USCDI v6, any changes to these elements, or whether they should be excluded in the final USCDI v6 release.
 - Level 2 data elements not included in Draft USCDI v6 that should be considered for the final USCDI v6 release.
- Recommendations Due: April 10, 2025



Interoperability Standards Workgroup 2025 Roster:

HITAC Members Interested in Participating

 Any HITAC member that is interested in joining the Interoperability Standards Workgroup, please email <u>Seth.Pazinski@hhs.gov</u> by COB Friday, November 15, 2024.





Discussion